

May 30, 2018

MCAPL: MUM: 2018-19: 0041

To, The Listing Department **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub

: Submission of Pre-Offer PA

Ref

: Open Offer to the Public Shareholders of Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited ("ILFC"/"Target Company")

With reference to the captioned Open Offer, we have carried out a Pre-Offer Advertisement today i.e. May 30, 2018 (Wednesday), in terms of regulation 18(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India [Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover] Regulations, 2011 and amendments thereof [SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011].

As required, the Pre-Offer Advertisement has been published in Business Standard (English) (All Editions), Business Standard (Hindi) (All Editions) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) (Mumbai Edition).

We are enclosing herewith a copy of the newspaper clipping of the Pre-Offer Advertisement published in Business Standard (English) (All Editions) for your kind perusal.

A copy of the same is being submitted to Securities and Exchange Board of India, Mumbai ("SEBI") and is being dispatched to the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, Kolkata ("CSE") and Target Company ("TC") at its Registered Office.

Please acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited

Asst. Vice President

Encl.: As Above.

CEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18(7) OF SEBI ARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011,

SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHIRES MID IN THE SHAREHOLDERS OF AS ABRORDED, FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF INTERCONTINENTAL LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

(CM: L6749ab4193491.C2697c7)
Registered Office: Ollipo No. 500, Shore Gamath Fluxa Co-upunalive Housing Society Limited.
Gupta Bhuran R. R. T. Rost. Org., Maland Salon, Metund (West), Mambal-ado 059
Tel. No.: 491 70213 24065: E-Mail ID: rec idl #gmail.com: Website: www.idl.co in

This activationment is issued by Marx Copporate Advisors Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer") for and on behalf of Mr. Samir Dipidurans Shah ("Acquirer ") and Mr. Dipidurans Phopial Shah ("Acquirer ") are made to behalf of Mr. Samir Dipidurans Shah ("Acquirer ") pursuant to Regulation 18(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquirer) pursuant to Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI (SAB1") Regulations, 2017), as a morted of "SEBI (SAB1"), in respect of the Open Offer to acquire upon 0.74.70 Equily Shares of 10 each of Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited ("LEC" Target Company," of 10 each of Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited ("LEC" Target Company, "De behalf of United Public Statement ("DPS") with respect to the Offer was published on March 07. 2018 (Wednesday) in the Individual September 11 each of the Selection of the Selection Selection ("DPS") with respect to the Offer was published on March 07. 2018 (Wednesday) in the Individual Selection ("DPS") with respect to the Offer was published on March 07. 2018 (Wednesday) in the Individual Selection ("DPS") with respect to the Offer was published on March 07. 2018 (Wednesday) in the Individual Selection ("DPS") with respect to the Offer was published on March 07. 2018 ("Wednesday) in the Individual Selection ("DPS") with respect to the Offer was published to March 07. 2018 ("Wednesday) in the Individual Selection ("DPS") with respect to the Offer was published to March 07. 2018 ("Wednesday) in the Individual Selection ("DPS") with respect to the Offer was published on March 07. 2018 ("Wednesday) in the Individual Selection ("DPS") with respect to the Offer Wednesday ("DPS") with respect to the Offer We

Publication	Language	Edition(a) All Editions All Editions Mumbal Edition	
Business Standard	English		
Business Standard	Hindi		
Mumbai Lakshadeep	Marathi		

The Committee of Independent Directors ("IDC") of the Target Company has issued the following recommendation (relevant extract) on the Offer, which was published on May 29, 2018 (Tuesday) in the above mentioned newspapers:

Recommendation on the Open offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable	IDC is of the view that Open Offer is tair and reasonable.		
Summary of reasons for recommendation	IDC has taken into consideration the following for making the recommendation:		
	IDC has reviewed (a) The Public Announcement ("PAT) dated February 27, 2016 in connection with the Offer issued on behalf of the Acquirers (b) The Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") which was published on March 07, 2016 and (c) The Letter of Offer ("LDF") dated May 18, 2018.		
	Based on the review of PA, DPS and LoF, the IDC I at the opinion that the Offer Price of \$11.00 (Rupeas Elevan only) per Equily Share oliered by the Acquirers (more than the highest price amongst the selective of other American and under Justification of Offer Price) is in time with the regulation prescribed by BEBI under the Regulations and prima facie appears to be justified.		

- 2) There was no Competitive Sid.
- There was no Competitive Bid.

 Purva Sharaginity (India) Private Limited. Registrar to the Offer, has confirmed that the Latter of Offer to the shareholders of the Target Company whose name appears as on the identified Date to, May 17, 2018 have been dispatched and May 22, 0216 (Tuesday), However, accidental omission to dispatch or non-receipt of this LoF to or by any displace hareholder entitled to this Open Offer shall not invalidate that Open Offer in yar manner whistoever.

 Please note that a copy of the LoF is also available on the website of SEBI.
- Please note that a copy of the LoF is also available on the website of SEBI.

 (a,) In the case of Equity Shares held in physical form: Eligible Person(s) may participate in the Offer of hootimely their consent to participate in the Offer on the tome and conditions as sot out in the PA, DPS and LoF. They can participate by submitting an application to their Brokart Selling Bloker on the plain paper giving delate regarding their Shareholding and requisited occuments are mentioned in the LoF. They have to deliver Physical Share Certificates and other nelevant documents along with the Transaction Registration 8 by the Registrar to the Offer by Registrared Post Speed Post Occurrent Physical Shareholding and the Collection of the Offer by Registrare of the Offer by Registrare within two Clin days from the Closing of the Offer.

 (b,) In case of Equity Share held in demasterialized form: The Seller Member would be required to transfer the number of Equity Share by using the settlement number and the procedure prescribed by the Clearing Corporation of India Ltd. (Clearing Corporation) for the Installar of Equity Shares be the Special Account of the Clearing Corporation before placing the bibliodroider and the same shall be validated at the time of order entry. The definite of the Special Account of Clearing Corporation and the same shall be informed in the issue opening circular issued by SBE/Clearing Corporation.
- 5) Schedule of Activities:

The Schedule of Activities has been revised and the necessary changes have been incorporated in the LGF at all the relevant places. The Revised Schedule of Activities is in compliance with the applicable provisions of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and the same is as under:

Nature of Activity	Original Schedule		Revised Schedule	
	Date	Day	Date	Day
Date of the PA	February 27, 2018	Tuesday	February 27, 2018	Tuesday
Date of publishing the Detailed Public Statement	March 07, 2018	Wednesday	March 07, 2018	Wednesday
Last date for fling of Draft Letter of Offer with SEBI	March 14, 2018	Wednesday	March 14, 2018	Wednesday
Last date of a competing offer	March 28, 2018	Wednesday	March 28, 2018	Wednesday
Latest date by which SEBI's observations will be received	April 06, 2018	Friday	May 15, 2018	Tuesday
Identified Date*	April 10, 2018	Tuesday	May 17, 2018	Thursday
Last date by which the Letter of Offer will be dispatched to the Sharoholders (Except the Acquirers and the Selling Shareholder) as on the identified date	April 17, 2018	Tuesday	May 24, 2018	Thursday
Last Date for revising the Offer Price/number of shares	April 16, 2018	Wednesday	May 25, 2018	Friday
Last date by which the recommendation of the committee of independent Directors of the Target Company will be given and published	April 20, 2018	Friday	May 29, 2018	Tuesday
Date of Public Announcement for Opening the Offer	April 23, 2018	Monday	May 30, 2018	Wednesday
Date of Commencement of the Tendering Period (Offer Opening Date)	April 24, 2018	Tuesday	May 31, 2018	Thursday
Date of Closing of the Tendering Period (Offer Closing Date)	May 09, 2018	Wednesday	June 13, 2018	Wednesday
Last date for communicating Rojection/ succeptance and purpose of consideration for accepted equity shares or equity share certificate/ return of unaccepted share certificates/credit of unaccepted shares to Demat Account	May 22, 2018	Tuesday	June 27, 2018	Wednesday

"dentified Date is only for the purpose of determining the names of the chareholders as on such clate is whem the Letter of Offer will be sent. It is clastified that all the Shareholders (registered or unregistered) of the Tarpet Company (except the Acquires and the Sellers) are eligible to participate in this Offer any timo during the landering period of the Offer.

Capitalized terms used in this advertisement, but not defined herein, shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the PA, DPS and the Letter of Offer. This advertisement will be available on the website of SEBI i.e. www.sebi.powin.



Sd/-Samir Dilipkumer Shah ('Acquirer 1')

Sd/-Dilipkumar Bhogilal Shah ('Acquirer 2')

Date : May 30, 2018 Place : Mumbai

